

Contract Number: CT-PR-12 X 133	10-01
Effective Date: 7-1-12	_
Term Date # 2:970 30 · / 3	-
Revenue : NTE:	
Renewal By : 4-1-13	5 Nation
Term : 4 - 30 - 15	

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date: August 6, 2013

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

Amendment ONE is to augment the total Contract Amount by \$7,970.00 for a total of \$107,970.00.

12*1350

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable): 12*1350

STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S):

Staff respectfully requests that the above be approved and that the total be \$107,970.00.

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS: NRPR
Page 1 of 2

Agenda

10. CHH- 1.30.13 COB- 8.1-13 Agenda-8.6.13 Alderdam (3

A COUNTY COST: \$7 FUNDING (i.e. General Fund, ertised Public Hearin			/TELL 1/0	
FUNDING (i.e. General Fund,			ITEM NO.	
(i.e. General Fund,	7,970.00 and /	or REVENUE	TO PIMA COU	INTY:\$
•	SOURCE(S):	General Fund		
ertised Public Hearin	State Grant Fund, Fe	deral Fund, Stadio	ım D. Fund, etç.)	
	YES X	NO		
			-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
rd of Supervisors Dis	strict:	•		
1 2	3	4	5	All XXX
ACT:	1		•	
total contract amour	nt will be increase	ed bv \$7.970.0	0. to a total o	f \$107.970.00
IF APPROVED:	• .			
The co	ontract will be ame	ended to total \$	107 970 00	
1110 00	on a contract with both and	mada to total p		
IF DENIED:				
The \$7,970.00 will r	not be included.			
	latural Dagauraga	Darks and Da	orgation Dong	ortmont
PARTMENT NAME: <u>N</u> NTACT PERSON: Eve		r aiks ailu Ne		<u>пипети</u> F NO · 877-61

PIMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, PARKS AND RECREATION

PROJECT: Desert Survivors Nursery, Grow Native Plants

Needed in Connection with CIP Projects

CONTRACTOR: Desert Survivors, Inc.

CONTRACT NO.: CT 12*1350

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: ONE (01)

This number must appear on all invoices, correspondence and documents pertaining to this

contract.

ORIG. CONTRACT TERM: 07/01/11 to 06/30/13 TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 06/30/13

ORIG. CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$100,000.00 AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: \$7,970.00 REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$107,970.00

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into a Contract for services as referenced above; and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and COUNTY have agreed to increase the contract amount to allow payment for promoting the use of native desert vegetation during the term of the contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

CHANGE: ARTICLE 5 - PAYMENT:

From:

.

"Total payment for this Contract shall not exceed \$100,000.00."

To: "Total payment for this Contract shall not exceed \$107,970.00."

The effective date of this Amendment shall be August 6, 2013.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

APPROVED:			atures to this Amendment on the dates written below. CONTRACTOR:					
ALL NOVED.				Bull Bull				
Chair, Board of Supervisors			DESERT SURVIVORS, INC.					
				·	7/23/2	v1/3		
Date			Date		7-01	<u>- </u>		
ATTEST			•	. •			e v	
Clerk of Board	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
Date					•			
APPROVED AS TO FORM:								
Tobin Rosen, Deputy County Attorney								
7/25/13 Date					•			
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT						-		

and be binding

Rafael Payan, Ph.D. Director
NATURAL RESOURCES, PARKS AND RECREATION

Date